
Posted Date: 9/28/23 

 
 
 
 Budget and Finance Department 

Procurement Division 
Station 32 ● P.O. Box 490 ● Gainesville, FL 32602-0490 
Phone  352.334.5021 ● FAX  352.334.3163 

 

AWARD NOTIFICATION 

BID NUMBER: 
PRCA-240008-WB  

CMAR for Reconstruction of Historic Thelma Boltin 
Center 

 
 

BID OPENING DATE: 
September 5, 2023 

 

 
RECOMMENDED RANKING: 

1) DE Scorpio Corp.  
2) Oelrich Construction 
3) Collage Design and Construction Group, Inc. 

2023-1035B


